
CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-14-005114 
 

JAMES STEELE, et al,         §         IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 
 Plaintiffs,          § 
            § 
v.            §    TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 
            § 
GTECH CORPORATION,         § 
 Defendant.          §   201ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
 

SIXTH SUPPLEMENTAL PLEA IN INTERVENTION 
 

 NOW COME, the Intervenors herein, who hereby supplement their Plea in Intervention 

(original filed on March 20, 2015) (the “Original Plea in Intervention”) with the attached Exhibit 

A, which is incorporated herein by reference.  The attached Exhibit A supersedes and replaces all 

previously filed and supplemental Exhibit A’s attached to the Intervenors’ Original Plea in 

Intervention. 

 Respectfully submitted,  
 
 FRITZ, BYRNE, HEAD & FITZPATRICK, PLLC  
 221 West 6th Street, Suite 960 
 Austin, Texas 78701 
 Telephone:  (512) 476-2020 
 Telecopy:    (512) 477-5267 
 
      BY:  /s/ Daniel H. Byrne      
       Daniel H. Byrne    
       State Bar No. 03565600 
       Email:  dbyrne@fbhf.com 
       Lessie G. Fitzpatrick 
       State Bar No. 24012630 
       Email:  lfitzpatrick@fbhf.com 
 
      ATTORNEYS FOR INTERVENORS  

 
  

mailto:dbyrne@fbhf.com
mailto:lfitzpatrick@fbhf.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing pleading has been served by 
electronic transmission on this the 14th day of April, 2016, to the following counsel of record: 

W. Mark Lanier 
Christopher L. Gadoury 
THE LANIER LAW FIRM, P.C. 
6810 Cypress Creek Parkway 
Houston, Texas 77069 
WML@lanierlawfirm.com  
chris.gadoury@lanierlawfirm.com  

Richard L. LaGarde 
Mary Ellis LaGarde 
LAGARDE LAW FIRM, P.C. 
3000 Weslayan, Suite 380 
Houston, Texas 77027 
richard@lagardelaw.com  
mary@lagardelaw.com  

Manfred Sternberg 
MANFRED STERNBERG & 

ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
4550 Post Oak Place Dr., Suite 119  
Houston, Texas 77027  
manfred@msternberg.com  

Leroy B. Scott 
SCOTT ESQ 
3131 McKinney Ave, Ste. 600 
Dallas, TX 75204 
lscott@scottesq.com  

Clinton E. Wells, Jr. 
MCDOWELL WELLS, L.L.P. 
603 Avondale 
Houston, Texas 77006 
cew@houstontrialattorneys.com  

Andrew G. Khoury 
KHOURY LAW FIRM 
2002 Judson Road, Suite 204 
Longview, Texas 75606-1151 
andy@khourylawfirm.com  

James D. Hurst 
JAMES D. HURST, P.C. 
1202 Sam Houston Avenue 
Huntsville, Texas 77340  
jdhurst@sbcglobal.net  

Henderson L. Buford, III 
8240 N. Mopac Expressway, Ste 130 
Austin, Texas 78759 
hlb@bufordlaw.com 

Leonard E. Cox 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
P.O. Box 1127 
Seabrook, Texas 77586 
LawyerCox@LawyerCox.com  

Wes Dauphinot 
DAUPHINOT LAW FIRM 
900 West Abram 
Arlington, Texas 76013 
wes@dauphinotlawfirm.com  

William M. Pratt 
LAW OFFICE OF WILLIAM PRATT 
3265 Lackland Road 
Fort Worth, Texas 76010 
lawofficeoffice@yahoo.com  

Jerry B. Register 
JERRY B. REGISTER, P.C. 
1202 Sam Houston Avenue  
.O. Box 1402 
Huntsville, Texas 77342  
jbreg@sbcglobal.net  
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William S. Webb 
KRAFT & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
2777 Stemmons Freeway, Suite 1300 
Dallas, Texas 75207 
swebb@kraftlaw.com  

John H. Read, II 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 
1230 N. Riverfront Blvd. 
Dallas, Texas 75207-4013 
john@readlawoffices.com  
 
Paul T. Morin 
PAUL T. MORIN, P.C. 
503 W. 14th Street 
Austin, Texas 78701 
PMorin@austin.rr.com  

Christopher S. Hamilton 
Andrea L. Fitzgerald 
STANDLY AND HAMILTON, LLP 325 
N. St. Paul Street, Suite 3300 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
chamilton@standlyhamilton.com  
 

Eugene W. Brees 
WHITEHURST, HARKNESS, BREES, 
CHENG, 
ALSAFFAR & 
HIGGINBOTHAM, PLLC 
7500 Rialto Blvd., Bldg. Two 
Suite 250 
Austin, Texas 78735 
cbrees@nationaltriallaw.com 

Richard Warren Mithoff  
Warner V. Hocker 
MITHOFF LAW 
Penthouse, One Allen Center 500 Dallas, 
Suite 3450 Houston, Texas 77002 
rmithoff@mithofflaw.com 
whocker@mithofflaw.com  

Blake C. Erskine 
ERSKINE & MCMAHON, L.L.P. 
P.O. Box 3485 
Longview, Texas 75606 
blakee@erskine-mcmahon.com  

Raymond L. Thomas 
Olegario Garcia 
Ricardo Pumarejo Jr.  
KITTLEMAN THOMAS, PLLC  
4900-B N. 10th Street 
McAllen, Texas 78504 
rthomas@ktattorneys.com  
ogarcia@ktattorneys.com  
rpumarejo@ktattorneys.com  
 
Kenneth E. Broughton 
Francisco Rivero 
Arturo Munoz 
REED SMITH, LLP 
811 Main Street, Suite 1700 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone: (713) 469-3819 
Facsimile: (713) 469-3899 
Email:  kbroughton@reedsmith.com 
Email:  frivero@reedsmith.com 
Email:  amunoz@reedsmith.com 
 
 
/s/ Daniel H. Byrne 
Daniel H. Byrne 
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EXHIBIT A 
Andrea Hiatt 
Kendra Lowery 
Ronda Matthias 
Terry Matthias 
James Nettles 
Melissa Nettles 
Jovito P. Pereira 
 
Ms. Bobby Alston 
Alexander Amaya 
Tina Louise Amaya 
Arielle Bonsall 
Russell Brackett 
Jonathan Dilg 
Shauna Erickson 
Roosevelt Castro Fay, Jr. 
Michael R. Gaona 
John Hanson 
Raymond Henderson, Sr. 
Shamroz Kadiwal 
Abdulhai Majid 
Andre Mays  
Luella Mays 
Julia Nelson 
Chandra Ojha 
Kamal Ojha 
Michael Slayton 
Darryl Smith 
Kate L. Smith 
Kevin M. Smith 
Jill Spurr 
Robert Spurr, Jr. 
Evelyn Szymczak 
Marion Szymczak 
Hoai Vu 
 
Firas Adam Mustafa Abulawi 
Shane Almond 
Gladys H. Anuta 
Franklin Anuta 
Elbert Lee Bacon, II 
Elbert Lee Bacon, Sr. 
Elaine Jones Bacon 
Elke Laveta Bacon 
Edward C. Blevins 
Sabrina Charles 
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Jose Corona 
Maria G. Corona 
Alfredo Edwards 
Debra Edwards 
John Escobar 
Jerry Ly 
Shishir KC 
Babita Gurung 
Sandra Johnson 
Andrea Dawn Kontras 
Deverly Vidrine Orupabo 
Jose Ramirez 
Freddy Joe Rice 
Dana Sarah Rice 
Jonathan P. Sharpe 
Barbara Thedford 
Brad Tolson  
Anna Tolson 
Fernando Tovar 
George Vratis  
Robert Wise 
 
Robert A. Abell 
Corazon V. Abell 
Easter Adams 
Ana Cabrales 
Michael Cargill 
Cheryl Crocker 
James Crocker 
Amit Fernandes 
Dorothy J. Franks 
Irby Franks 
Jason Gore 
Latonia Griffin 
Frank Ingram 
Zeeshan Kadiwal 
Kristina Lynn Milburn 
Amy Miller 
Domingo N. Molina, Jr. 
Jennifer Paige 
Bridget Ray 
Andy Ray 
Bert Rogers, Jr. 
Tayyab Shah 
Betty Smith 
Kimberly Sohn 
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David Sohn 
Stephanie Stroope 
Tommy Thomas 
Adela Torres 
Ramiro F. Torres 
Ramiro G. Torrez, Jr. 
Noe Uriostegui 
Cheryl Williams 
Wilbert M. Williams 
 
Kenneth Adams 
Kathleen Anderson 
Monica Callihan 
Glen Contreras 
Patrice Faki 
Dino Gorham 
Joyce Lackey 
Amanda Lewis 
Huma Rahman 
Siddiqui F. Rahman 
Mary Skamra 
 
Twilitta Webb 
 
Jeannie Greathouse 


